
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 4/5 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIMMER DOWN Last start winner GOS, 29/03/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 6P 4/1/2D. Hampson 497457 9/8187

 2 PIPER ARCHER 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 30/03/2021, R12, P 3P 3P 2P 4/1/2P. Akers 524909 7/6234

 3 TODDLER TANTRUM Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2R. Delaney 531949 8/6228

 4 YOU KNOW ZIPPER Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 1P 4/1/1P. Cini 526511 6/4234

 5 SOY SAUCE Weighted points score GOS, 27/02/2021, R5, Y 6Y 1P 4P 4/1/2R. Howard 499617 7/4185

 6 STAR IS BORN Last start winner RIC, 31/03/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1K. Drynan 522068 4/3276

 7 BRINDLE MAGIC Last start winner GAR, 26/03/2021, R8, P 1P 2Y 1Y 5/3B. Deguara 536323 3/1228

 8 FOXZAMI VENOM Last start winner GOS, 29/03/2021, R9, P 1P 8Y 1Y 5/3R. Howard 528225 3/1193

 9 HOT CHOCOLATE Last start winner GOS, 09/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4D. Thomas 531130 1/0151

 10 BRONZE MILE Last start winner GOS, 29/03/2021, R10, P 1P 6P 6P 5/3I. Darcey 534205 2/1135

 11 MAKUTU Last start placegetter RIC, 31/03/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 4P 5/1K. Drynan 534229 4/3243

 12 ZULU SMILE Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 2P 5/3R. Delaney 531950 4/1203

 13 DUSTY CHARM Last start placegetter GAR, 26/03/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 7P 5/2R. Shearer 526247 3/2170

 14 KING KINLOCH Last start placegetter GAR, 27/03/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 2P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 4/3156

 15 BLACK GOLD KING Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4I. Darcey 523174 1/0153

 16 SAKEYNA Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R8, P 2P 7P 4P 5/1A. Foley 497377 4/3144

 17 DONNA'S DIAMOND Last start placegetter GAR, 27/03/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 7P 5/3D. Berwick 522886 2/1102

 18 ILINKA KEROMA Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R2, C 5C 2C 3C 5/3S. Pitstock 501231 4/1260

 19 EL TIMMY Weighted points score GOS, 09/02/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3M. Dawson 527601 4/1225

 20 BLACK FLIPPER Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 2P 5/3D. Berwick 532481 2/1204

 21 BOTOX BECKY Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R7, P 8P 2P 2P 5/3S. Burgis 529240 2/1195

 22 ASTON SELECT Weighted points score WAU, 06/01/2021, R7, P 6P 2Y 2P 5/4M. Bonser 522975 7/0181

 23 BLAZIN' RINGO Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2C. Eaton 525594 3/2165

 24 GRAND AUDREY Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1C. Eaton 499065 9/8162

 25 SONIC KEY Weighted points score GAR, 23/10/2020, R1, P (FEL)P 1P 2P 5/4L. Davis 508272 1/0149

 26 FLAK Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 1P 5/1T. Halley 522026 4/3147

 27 SWAN'S OPAL Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R9, P 4P 8P 8P 5/3S. Atkins 531376 3/1143

 28 ALL INN EVIE Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R12, P 7P 3P 3P 5/1J. Lockhart 520866 4/3141

 29 ABLE SHARK Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4J. Sledzianowski 527333 1/0138
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 30 TAN CAN GO Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R5, C (FEL)P 8C 7P 5/4H. Sarkis 526358 3/0133

 31 RAW DRAMA Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4M. Lill 535378 1/0124

 32 GUY INCOGNITO Weighted points score GAR, 20/03/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 3P 5/1C. Eaton 498221 13/6123

 33 OIL AND WATER Weighted points score WPK, 13/03/2021, R9, C 8C 3P 6P 5/1C. Carl 523419 8/3120

 34 WHITTEN Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R9, P 5P 7P 2Y 5/4F. Cini 493114 3/0116

 35 BYRON BREEZE Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 4P 5/3C. Carl 532845 4/1111

 36 ALL MOST THERE Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4H. Sarkis 529886 1/0109

 37 KEY KEY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 6P 5/3M. Bonser 508271 2/191

 38 ESTHER'S STAR Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R2, Y 6Y 8P 4P 5/1N. Holloway 490571 6/377
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 1 STAR IS BORN Last start winner RIC, 31/03/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1K. Drynan 522068 4/3276

 2 BRINDLE MAGIC Last start winner GAR, 26/03/2021, R8, P 1P 2Y 1Y 5/3B. Deguara 536323 3/1228

 3 FOXZAMI VENOM Last start winner GOS, 29/03/2021, R9, P 1P 8Y 1Y 5/3R. Howard 528225 3/1193

 4 HOT CHOCOLATE Last start winner GOS, 09/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4D. Thomas 531130 1/0151

 5 BRONZE MILE Last start winner GOS, 29/03/2021, R10, P 1P 6P 6P 5/3I. Darcey 534205 2/1135

 6 MAKUTU Last start placegetter RIC, 31/03/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 4P 5/1K. Drynan 534229 4/3243

 7 ZULU SMILE Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 2P 5/3R. Delaney 531950 4/1203

 8 DUSTY CHARM Last start placegetter GAR, 26/03/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 7P 5/2R. Shearer 526247 3/2170

 9 KING KINLOCH Last start placegetter GAR, 27/03/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 2P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 4/3156

 10 BLACK GOLD KING Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4I. Darcey 523174 1/0153

 11 SAKEYNA Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R8, P 2P 7P 4P 5/1A. Foley 497377 4/3144

 12 DONNA'S DIAMOND Last start placegetter GAR, 27/03/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 7P 5/3D. Berwick 522886 2/1102

 13 ILINKA KEROMA Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R2, C 5C 2C 3C 5/3S. Pitstock 501231 4/1260

 14 EL TIMMY Weighted points score GOS, 09/02/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3M. Dawson 527601 4/1225

 15 BLACK FLIPPER Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 2P 5/3D. Berwick 532481 2/1204

 16 BOTOX BECKY Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R7, P 8P 2P 2P 5/3S. Burgis 529240 2/1195

 17 ASTON SELECT Weighted points score WAU, 06/01/2021, R7, P 6P 2Y 2P 5/4M. Bonser 522975 7/0181

 18 BLAZIN' RINGO Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2C. Eaton 525594 3/2165

 19 GRAND AUDREY Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1C. Eaton 499065 9/8162

 20 SONIC KEY Weighted points score GAR, 23/10/2020, R1, P (FEL)P 1P 2P 5/4L. Davis 508272 1/0149

 21 FLAK Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 1P 5/1T. Halley 522026 4/3147

 22 SWAN'S OPAL Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R9, P 4P 8P 8P 5/3S. Atkins 531376 3/1143

 23 ALL INN EVIE Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R12, P 7P 3P 3P 5/1J. Lockhart 520866 4/3141

 24 ABLE SHARK Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4J. Sledzianowski 527333 1/0138

 25 TAN CAN GO Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R5, C (FEL)P 8C 7P 5/4H. Sarkis 526358 3/0133

 26 RAW DRAMA Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4M. Lill 535378 1/0124

 27 GUY INCOGNITO Weighted points score GAR, 20/03/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 3P 5/1C. Eaton 498221 13/6123

 28 OIL AND WATER Weighted points score WPK, 13/03/2021, R9, C 8C 3P 6P 5/1C. Carl 523419 8/3120

 29 WHITTEN Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R9, P 5P 7P 2Y 5/4F. Cini 493114 3/0116

 30 BYRON BREEZE Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 4P 5/3C. Carl 532845 4/1111

 31 ALL MOST THERE Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4H. Sarkis 529886 1/0109
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 32 KEY KEY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 6P 5/3M. Bonser 508271 2/191

 33 ESTHER'S STAR Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R2, Y 6Y 8P 4P 5/1N. Holloway 490571 6/377
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 1 SHE'S AMISS Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 4P M/1F. Cini 534202 0/0120

 2 LILA'S ANGEL Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R1, P 2P 5Y 2Y M/1M. Bonser 539554 0/0116

 3 HYSTERIA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 26/03/2021, R2, P

GAR, 19/03/2021, R2, P

6P 3P 3P M/1T. Callen 527398 0/0104

 4 MAGICAL TOUCH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 27/02/2021, R4, Y 6Y 3Y M/1J. Byrne 528651 0/083

 5 BOUND FOR GLORY First start M/1R. Maris 529640 0/00

 6 WINGED DOMINANCE Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 29/03/2021, R1, P 4P M/1S. Atkins 538305 0/058

 7 TWO CAN TOMMY Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 29/03/2021, R1, P 5P M/1H. Sarkis 529888 0/050

5 / 13Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  1 April 2021 - 06:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P NG1-4 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LATELY Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R12, P 3P 1P 2P 1/2J. Miles 507764 14/13324

 2 ZIPPER BY TWO Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2021, R9, P 2P 7P 4P 2/1/2R. Howard 508711 9/8258

 3 LA LLORONA Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R11, P 3P 1P 7P 3/1/2T. Callen 523210 7/6189

 4 EVA'S GIRL Dropping in grade GOS, 29/03/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 2P 3/1/2C. Eaton 527339 8/7282

 5 ONE FURY Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R7, P 8P 1P 3P 3/1/2N. Holloway 508560 11/6218

 6 SIMMER DOWN Last start winner GOS, 29/03/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 6P 4/1/2D. Hampson 497457 9/8187

 7 PIPER ARCHER 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 30/03/2021, R12, P 3P 3P 2P 4/1/2P. Akers 524909 7/6234

 8 TODDLER TANTRUM Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2R. Delaney 531949 8/6228

 9 YOU KNOW ZIPPER Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 1P 4/1/1P. Cini 526511 6/4234

 10 SOY SAUCE Weighted points score GOS, 27/02/2021, R5, Y 6Y 1P 4P 4/1/2R. Howard 499617 7/4185
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 1 SOFT RAIN Last start winner GAR, 26/03/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 4P 3/1/2R. Howard 498152 11/2243

 2 KNIGHT'S PAGE 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 30/03/2021, R4, P 2P 1C 2P 3/1/2G. Masterson 494646 17/16311

 3 NOT TODAY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 2P 3/1/2J. Miles 527337 10/6219

 4 HIGH EXPECTATION Weighted points score MAT, 30/03/2021, R12, P 5P 8P (FEL)C 3/1/1N. Holloway 508565 9/6160

 5 HURRICANE FRANK Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 4/1/2L. Brown 525665 9/4312

 6 SHE ZIPPER Last start Provincial winner GAR, 20/03/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 6P 4/1/1R. Howard 507734 6/4241

 7 ZIPPER IT MATE Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R6, P 5P 6P 1P 4/1/1N. Howard 507737 14/3228
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 1 ON THE BUS Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 1P 5/4R. O'Brien 535110 3/0216

 2 KEY BOB Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 4P 5/3S. Atkins 536672 4/1179

 3 PSYCHO SONIC Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 2P 5/3R. Shearer 526248 4/1177

 4 BIG GORDY Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 1P 5/1P. Lagogiane 535529 4/3173

 5 LA JULIETTE Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 3C 5/4M. Bonser 494862 4/0172

 6 MONTANNA KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 7P 5/1L. Brown 531300 4/3156

 7 HOW GOOD 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 3P 5/4R. O'Brien 535107 2/0147

 8 IBROX AVATAR Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 7P 5/3W. Dance 532039 3/1140

 9 BIG HAMMER Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 7P 5/4R. O'Brien 535108 1/0126

 10 DARCY'S PROMISE Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 5P 5/2A. Hokin 522506 3/2108
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 1 RUNWAY EMMA Last start winner GAR, 26/03/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4L. Atchison 530499 1/0106

 2 BUGATTI MOTION Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2J. Davis 520526 7/3186

 3 FIRE UP KAREN Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2021, R1, P 4P 5C 3P 5/4H. Sarkis 528265 7/1211

 4 ZAMBORA ZIPPER Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R4, P 5P 8C 5P 5/2R. Howard 521028 3/2158

 5 ASPEN PARK Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 3P 5/2J. Davis 522915 3/2141

 6 CROWN THE ZIPPER Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 8P 8P 3P 5/3P. Cini 531375 4/1132

 7 DOUBLE EFFORT Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R11, P 3P 3Y 4P 5/4R. Maris 521608 1/0124

 8 RUSTY YAALA Weighted points score MAT, 30/03/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4J. Lockhart 493056 4/0123

 9 PRIVATE PARKING Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4M. Knowles 522916 2/0113

 10 GRAND CARTER Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 4P 5/1C. Eaton 498227 7/3108

 11 ZIPPING DAVINA Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4J. Eaton 528603 1/0105

 12 TWO ONE PARKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R4, P 8P 4C 6P 5/2R. Thomas 491785 5/2100

 13 KEY KEY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4M. Bonser 508271 2/091

 14 JERRY POP Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 8C 5/1H. Sarkis 526360 5/480
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 1 MODERN TALKING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 17/03/2021, R6, P 1P 7P 3P 5/4P. Lagogiane 537937 1/0110

 2 SWEET CHICKEN Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R2, P 1P 4P 7P 5/4L. Joyce 532560 1/0118

 3 RUNWAY MESSI Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R3, P 2P 5P 5P M/1R. Thompson 530497 0/0112

 4 SMALL SAPPHIRE Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R2, P 2P 6P 4P M/1R. Jones 528336 0/099

 5 RAPID FLYER Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 2P M/1N. Hedley 531394 0/096

 6 WHAT A KNIGHT Last start placegetter GOS, 29/03/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 6P M/1G. Masterson 536401 0/069

 7 TOTAL DANGER Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R2, P 4P 8P 6P M/1A. Hokin 522502 0/069

 8 BLACK CANDLES 2 Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 5P M/1T. Callen 523209 0/056

 9 FEDERAL LIMIT Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 8P M/1S. Eaton 536053 0/048
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 1 ANNIE ROCKS Last start winner RIC, 26/03/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 8P 5/3A. Dawson 523742 3/1117

 2 OHANA GWEN Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 3Y 5/3D. Browne 525991 3/1173

 3 REDBANK LIDDY Weighted points score TAR, 31/03/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 5P 5/4C. Plant 524103 2/0161

 4 HOW GOOD 1 Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4R. O'Brien 535107 2/0147

 5 RED WOMBAT Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R4, P 8P 3P 7P 5/2P. Akers 535660 3/2111

 6 TIMELY FASHION Last start placegetter RIC, 31/03/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 2P M/1K. Drynan 534705 0/0144
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 1 BLACK CANDLES 1 Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 5P M/1T. Callen 523209 0/056
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 1 NOT TODAY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 27/03/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 2P 4/1/1J. Miles 527337 10/0219
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